South West Region 2025 Under 13 Girls

Competition:
Ranking Team

1 Avon

2 Dorset

3 Devon

4  Gloucestershire

Competition Results

Colour
Red
Green
Orange
Blue

Score
704
607
509
460

OR
70
40
60
50

4x1
70
50
40
60

P8
70
60
50

Torbay Leisure Centre

Venue:
4x2 2LR
70 56
60 48
40 34
50 46

4LR
54
52
40
38

6LR
52
52
46
18

s
52
52
36
44

SB
58
39
49
38

SLJ
44
58
34
48

STJ
50
48
36
50

Date
16 Mar 2025

vJ
58
48
44
18



Competition:

Team Results

South West Region 2025 Under 13 Girls

Ranking
1

2
3
4

Team Colour
Avon Red
Dorset Green
Devon Orange
Gloucestershire Blue

Comp No Name

49
49
50
50
51
52
52
53
53
54
54
55
56
S7
58
59
97
97
98
98

Serena Challis
Serena Challis
Eseose Osazura
Eseose Osazura
Cora Lambourne
Hannah Woodcraft
Hannah Woodcraft
Matilda Hughes
Matilda Hughes
Blythe Martineau
Blythe Martineau
Leilani Peglar
Scarlett Smith
Arya McDiarmid
Venisa Osazura
Jemima Averis
Sofia Anderson
Sofia Anderson
Ona Combeer
Ona Combeer

Eve
2LR
VJ
2LR
S
4LR
4LR
S
6LR
SLJ
6LR
SB
VJ
SLJ
STJ
STJ
SB
STJ
VJ
S
SB

Score
704
607
509
460

nt

OR
70
40
60
50

4x1
70
50
40
60

Perf1
22.1
60
23.5
8.45
50.4
51.4
5.44
1:17.0
1.88
1:20.1
84

61
2.04
6.04
6.00
77
5.84
48
6.15
71

P8
70
60
50

Avon (red)
Venue: Date
Torbay Leisure Centre 16 Mar 2025
4x2 2LR 4LR 6LR S SB SLJ STJ vJ
70 56 54 52 52 58 44 50 58
60 48 52 52 52 39 58 48 48
40 34 40 46 36 49 34 36 44
50 46 38 18 44 38 48 50 18
Perf2 Perf3 Perf4 Best Ranking Points
22.0 22.0 1 30
59 58 60 60 2 28
23.0 23.0 3 26
7.70 7.60 7.54 8.45 2 28
50.4 50.4 2 28
52.6 52.6 3 26
6.33 6.77 6.86 6.86 4 24
1:17.0 2 28
1.96 1.93 0.00 1.96 6 20
1:20.1 4 24
84 1 30
62 62 60 62 1 30
2.06 1.92 0.00 2.06 4 24
6.24 6.18 6.28 6.28 3 26
6.20 5.87 6.28 6.28 4 24
77 2 28
6.02 5.86 5.82 6.02
49 46 46 49
5.68 6.11 5.57 6.15
71



Competition:

Team Results

South West Region 2025 Under 13 Girls

Ranking
1

2
3
4

Team Colour
Avon Red
Dorset Green
Devon Orange
Gloucestershire Blue

Comp No Name

61
62
62
63
63
64
64
65
65
66
66
67
68
70
71
71

Alice Rinagl

Orla Findlay

Orla Findlay
Rosie Barraclough
Rosie Barraclough
Araliya Martin
Araliya Martin
Daisy Newman
Daisy Newman
Harriet Rogers
Harriet Rogers
Isabella Brooker
Gaby Cook

Ruby Shattock
Anya Findlay
Anya Findlay

Score

704
607
509
460

Event

VJ
2LR
SLJ
2LR
S
6LR
STJ
4LR
SB
6LR
SLJ
STJ
S
SB
4LR
VJ

OR
70
40
60
50

4x1
70
50
40
60

Perf1
42
26.0
1.64
26.6
3.72
1:18.4
5.48
52.8
73
1:25.1
1.74
5.86
5.39
74
55.2
39

P8
70
60
50

Venue

Devon (orange)

Torbay Leisure Centre
4x2 2LR

70
60
40
50

Perf2
41
0.0
1.86
0.0
3.73

5.42
53.1

1.70
5.60
4.94

0.0
37

56
48
34
46

4LR 6LR

54
52
40
38

Perf3
42

1.81
3.57

5.59

1.75
5.79
5.06

38

52
52
46
18

S SB

52
52
36
44

Perf4
41

0.00
2.86

5.50

0.00
5.65
5.97

40

58
39
49
38

Date
16 Mar 2025
SLJ STy W
44 50 58
58 48 48
34 36 44
48 50 18
Best Ranking Points
42 4 24
26.0 7 18
1.86 7 18
26.6 8 16
3.73 8 16
1:18.4 3 26
5.59 8 16
53.1 4 24
73 4= 23
1:25.1 6 20
1.75 8 16
5.86 6 20
5.57 6 20
74 3 26
55.2 8 16
40 6 20



Competition:

Team Results

South West Region 2025 Under 13 Girls

Ranking
1

2
3
4

Team
Avon
Dorset
Devon

Colour
Red
Green
Orange

Gloucestershire Blue

Comp No Name

73
73
74
75
75
76
76
7
7
78
78
80
81
82
83
84

Evie Travers
Evie Travers
Chloe Lever
Lani Moore
Lani Moore
lzzy Watson
lzzy Watson
Rosie Gollings
Rosie Gollings
Erin Syme

Erin Syme
Llana Heppenstall
Lucy Watson
Lila Richards
Maisie Robbins
Lumen Myers

Score

704
607
509
460

Event

2LR
SLJ
2LR
4LR
VJ
4LR
STJ
6LR
STJ
6LR
SB
SB
VJ
SLJ
S

S

OR
70
40
60
50

4x1
70
50
40
60

Perf1
23.5
1.93
24.6
48.6

50
52.4
5.44

1:14.8
6.91
1:23.0

73

65

40
2.08
6.18
6.09

P8
70
60
50

Venue

Dorset (green)

Torbay Leisure Centre
4x2 2LR

70
60
40
50

Perf2
22.9
2.08

0.0
48.6
45
0.0
5.61

7.10

40
2.06
6.47
9.31

56
48
34
46

4LR 6LR

54
52
40
38
Perf3

1.88

44

5.59

7.16

39
212
6.42
9.03

52
52
46
18

S SB

52
52
36
44
Perf4

0.00

46
5.66

7.22

40
0.00
6.75
8.28

58
39
49
38

Date
16 Mar 2025
SLJ STy W
44 50 58
58 48 48
34 36 44
48 50 18
Best Ranking Points
22.9 2 28
2.08 2 28
24.6 6 20
48.6 1 30
50 3 26
52.4 5 22
5.66 7 18
1:14.8 1 30
7.22 1 30
1:23.0 5 22
73 4= 23
65 8 16
40 5 22
212 1 30
6.75 5 22
9.31 1 30



Team Results Gloucestershire (blue)

Competition: Venue: Date
South West Region 2025 Under 13 Girls Torbay Leisure Centre 16 Mar 2025
Ranking Team Colour Score OR 4x1 P8 4x2 2LR 4LR 6LR S SB SLJ STJ vJ
1 Avon Red 704 70 70 70 70 5 54 52 52 58 44 50 58
2 Dorset Green 607 40 50 60 60 48 52 52 52 39 58 48 48
3 Devon Orange 509 60 40 50 40 34 40 46 36 49 34 36 44
4  Gloucestershire Blue 460 50 60 0 50 46 38 18 44 38 48 50 18
Comp No Name Event Perf1 Perf2 Perf3 Perf4 Best Ranking Points
85 Harmony Opene STJ 6.18 6.58 6.39 6.58 6.58 2 28
86 Julia Wieczorek 2LR 23.4 23.3 23.3 4 24
86 Julia Wieczorek STJ 6.03 5.77 5.88 5.81 6.03 5 22
87 Ava Wand SB 72 72 6 20
88 Eloise Adcock 4LR 53.1 0.0 53.1 = 19
88 Eloise Adcock S 6.43 6.61 6.45 7.46 7.46 3 26
89 Lily King 4LR 53.1 0.0 53.1 = 19
89 Lily King S 3.83 443 4.61 0.00 4.61 7 18
90 Nylah Abitimo-Jones SLJ 1.94 1.94 2.07 0.00 2.07 3 26
91 Suraaiyah Morgan-Sanneh2LR 24.2 23.8 23.8 5 22
91 Suraaiyah Morgan-SannehSLJ 1.98 1.95 1.95 0.00 1.98 5 22
92 Isla McRitchie 6LR 1:25.4 1:25.4 7 18
92 Isla McRitchie SB 67 67 7 18
94 Kitty Wiegand VJ 35 36 38 35 38 7 18



Results Sheet

Competition:
South West Region 2025 Under 13 Girls
Ranking Code Team Colour
1 01  Avon Red
2 02 Devon Orange
3 04 Gloucestershire Blue
4 03 Dorset Green

Obstacle Relay

Torbay Leisure Centre

Venue:

Heat Final
1:12.0 0.0
1:16.1 0.0
1:17.5 0.0
1:17.8 0.0

Performance

1:12.0
1:16.1
1:17.5
1:17.8

Points

70.0
60.0
50.0
40.0

Date
16 Mar 2025



Results Sheet

Competition:
South West Region 2025 Under 13 Girls

Ranking Code Team Colour
1 01 Avon Red
2 04 Gloucestershire Blue
3 03 Dorset Green
4 02 Devon Orange

Heat

45.8
46.9
48.2
49.9

Venue:

4 x 1 Lap Relay

Torbay Leisure Centre

Final

0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0

Performance

458
46.9
48.2
49.9

Points

70.0
60.0
50.0
40.0

Date
16 Mar 2025



Results Sheet 2 Lap Race
Competition: Venue: Date
South West Region 2025 Under 13 Girls Torbay Leisure Centre 16 Mar 2025
Ranking Team Colour Points
1 Avon Red 56
2 Dorset Green 48
3 Gloucestershire Blue 46
4 Devon Orange 34
Ranking Team Colour BibNo Name Best Points
1 Avon Red 49 Serena Challis 22.0 30
2 Dorset Green 73 Evie Travers 22.9 28
3 Avon Red 50 Eseose Osazura 23.0 26
4 Gloucestershire Blue 86 Julia Wieczorek 23.3 24
5 Gloucestershire Blue 91 Suraaiyah Morgan-Sanneh 23.8 22
6 Dorset Green 74 Chloe Lever 24.6 20
7 Devon Orange 62 Orla Findlay 26.0 18
8 Devon Orange 63 Rosie Barraclough 26.6 16



Results Sheet

Competition:
South West Region 2025 Under 13 Girls
Ranking Team
1 Avon
2 Dorset
3 Devon
4 Gloucestershire
Ranking Team Colour
1 Dorset Green
2 Avon Red
3 Avon Red
4 Devon Orange
5 Dorset Green
= Gloucestershire Blue
= Gloucestershire Blue
8 Devon Orange

Venue:
Torbay Leisure Centre
Colour Points
Red 54
Green 52
Orange 40
Blue 38
BibNo Name Best
75 Lani Moore 48.6
51 Cora Lambourne 504
52 Hannah Woodcraft 52.6
65 Daisy Newman 53.1
76 lzzy Watson 52.4
88 Eloise Adcock 53.1
89 Lily King 53.1
71 Anya Findlay 55.2

4 Lap Race

Points

30
28
26
24
22
19
19
16

Date
16 Mar 2025



Results Sheet

Colour

Green
Red
Orange
Red
Green
Orange

Competition:
South West Region 2025 Under 13 Girls
Ranking Team
1= Avon
1= Dorset
3 Devon
4 Gloucestershire
Ranking Team
1 Dorset
2 Avon
3 Devon
4  Avon
5 Dorset
6 Devon
7 Gloucestershire

Blue

6 Lap Time Trial

Points

30
28
26
24
22
20

Venue:
Torbay Leisure Centre
Colour Points
Red 52
Green 52
Orange 46
Blue 18
BibNo Name Best
77 Rosie Gollings 1:14.8
53 Matilda Hughes 1:17.0
64 Araliya Martin 1:18.4
54 Blythe Martineau 1:20.1
78 Erin Syme 1:23.0
66 Harriet Rogers 1:25.1
92 Isla McRitchie 1:25.4

18

Date
16 Mar 2025



Results Sheet

Competition:
South West Region 2025 Under 13 Girls
Ranking Code Team Colour
1 01  Avon Red
2 03 Dorset Green

3 02 Devon Orange

8 Lap Paarlauf

Venue:
Torbay Leisure Centre
Heat Final Performance
1:38.2 0.0 1:38.2
1:43.8 0.0 1:43.8
1:46.5 0.0 1:46.5

Date
16 Mar 2025



Results Sheet

Competition:
South West Region 2025 Under 13 Girls
Ranking Code Team Colour
1 01  Avon Red
2 03 Dorset Green
3 04 Gloucestershire Blue
4 02 Devon Orange

Heat

1:31.6
1:33.0
1:34.0
1:39.5

Venue:

4 x 2 Lap Relay

Torbay Leisure Centre

Final

0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0

Performance

1:31.6
1:33.0
1:34.0
1:39.5

Points

70.0
60.0
50.0
40.0

Date
16 Mar 2025



Results Sheet

Competition:
South West Region 2025 Under 13 Girls
Ranking Team
1= Avon
1= Dorset
3 Gloucestershire
4 Devon
Ranking Team Colour
1 Dorset Green
2 Avon Red
3 Gloucestershire Blue
4  Avon Red
5 Dorset Green
6 Devon Orange
7 Gloucestershire Blue
8 Devon Orange
Avon Red

Venue:
Torbay Leisure Centre
Colour Points
Red 52
Green 52
Blue 44
Orange 36
BibNo Name Best
84 Lumen Myers 9.31
50 Eseose Osazura 8.45
88 Eloise Adcock 7.46
52 Hannah Woodcraft 6.86
83 Maisie Robbins 6.75
68 Gaby Cook 5.57
89 Lily King 4.61
63 Rosie Barraclough 3.73

98

Ona Combeer

6.15

Points

30
28
26
24
22
20
18
16

0

Shot

Date
16 Mar 2025



Results Sheet

Competition:
South West Region 2025 Under 13 Girls
Ranking Team
1 Avon
2 Devon
3 Dorset
4 Gloucestershire
Ranking Team Colour
1 Avon Red
2 Avon Red
3 Devon Orange
= Devon Orange
= Dorset Green
6 Gloucestershire Blue
7 Gloucestershire Blue
8 Dorset Green
Avon Red

Speed Bounce

Points

30
28
26
23
23
20
18
16

Venue:
Torbay Leisure Centre
Colour Points
Red 58
Orange 49
Green 39
Blue 38
BibNo Name Total
54 Blythe Martineau 84
59 Jemima Averis 77
70 Ruby Shattock 74
65 Daisy Newman 73
78 Erin Syme 73
87 Ava Wand 72
92 Isla McRitchie 67
80 Llana Heppenstall 65
98 Ona Combeer 71

0

Date
16 Mar 2025



Results Sheet Standing Long Jump

Competition: Venue: Date
South West Region 2025 Under 13 Girls Torbay Leisure Centre 16 Mar 2025
Ranking Team Colour Points
1 Dorset Green 58
2 Gloucestershire Blue 48
3 Avon Red 44
4 Devon Orange 34
Ranking Team Colour BibNo Name Best Points
1 Dorset Green 82 Lila Richards 212 30
2 Dorset Green 73 Evie Travers 2.08 28
3 Gloucestershire Blue 90 Nylah Abitimo-Jones 2.07 26
4  Avon Red 56 Scarlett Smith 2.06 24
5 Gloucestershire Blue 91 Suraaiyah Morgan-Sanneh 1.98 22
6 Avon Red 53 Matilda Hughes 1.96 20
7 Devon Orange 62 Orla Findlay 1.86 18
8 Devon Orange 66 Harriet Rogers 1.75 16



Results Sheet Standing Triple Jump

Competition: Venue: Date
South West Region 2025 Under 13 Girls Torbay Leisure Centre 16 Mar 2025
Ranking Team Colour Points
1= Avon Red 50
1= Gloucestershire Blue 50
3 Dorset Green 48
4 Devon Orange 36
Ranking Team Colour BibNo Name Best Points
1 Dorset Green 77 Rosie Gollings 7.22 30
2 Gloucestershire Blue 85 Harmony Opene 6.58 28
3 Avon Red 57 Arya McDiarmid 6.28 26
4  Avon Red 58 Venisa Osazura 6.28 24
5 Gloucestershire Blue 86 Julia Wieczorek 6.03 22
6 Devon Orange 67 Isabella Brooker 5.86 20
7 Dorset Green 76 lzzy Watson 5.66 18
8 Devon Orange 64 Araliya Martin 5.59 16
Avon Red 97 Sofia Anderson 6.02 0



Competition:

Results Sheet

South West Region 2025 Under 13 Girls

Ranking

AON-

Ranking Team

Avon
Avon
Dorset
Devon
Dorset
Devon

No b wWN =

Avon

Team

Avon

Dorset

Devon
Gloucestershire

Gloucestershire

Colour

Red
Red
Green
Orange
Green
Orange
Blue
Red

Vertical Jump

Points

30
28
26
24
22
20
18

Venue:
Torbay Leisure Centre
Colour Points
Red 58
Green 48
Orange 44
Blue 18
BibNo Name Best
55 Leilani Peglar 62
49 Serena Challis 60
75 Lani Moore 50
61 Alice Rinagl 42
81 Lucy Watson 40
71 Anya Findlay 40
94 Kitty Wiegand 38
97 Sofia Anderson 49

0

Date
16 Mar 2025



